## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6879357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECT THE TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY - ROPLAN HOLDINGS AB SHOULD HAVE READ ROPLAN HOLDING AB previously recorded on Reel 055010 Frame 0883. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ROPLAN HOLDING AB TO VELCORA HOLDING AB.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506683984

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ROPLAN HOLDING AB	01/22/2021	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VELCORA HOLDING AB
Street Address:	OSTMASTARGRAND 8A
City:	ÅRSTA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-120 40

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15779624

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166211113

**Email:** ccarter@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJRKP0109WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL R. STEFFES
SIGNATURE:	/Paul R. Steffes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 5** source=Notice#page1.tif

PATENT 506832537 REEL: 057267 FRAME: 0685

source=Cover Sheet\_5-26-2021#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=Schedule A 1#page1.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6730802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY - ROPLAN HOLDINGS AB SHOULD HAVE READ ROPLAN HOLDING AB previously recorded on Reel 055010 Frame 0883. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ROPLAN HOLDINGS AB TO VELCORA HOLDING AB.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506492847

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ROPLAN HOLDING AB	01/22/2021	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VELCORA HOLDING AB
Street Address:	OSTMASTARGRAND 8A
City:	ÅRSTA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-120 40

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15779624

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166211113

**Email:** ip@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKYLAR LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BJRKP0109WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DON W. BULSON
SIGNATURE:	/Don W. Bulson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 9** 

source=corrected assignment Roplan - Velacora#page1.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Roplan Holding AB**, a limited liability company (Aktiebolag) of the country of Sweden, having its principal place of business at Ostmästargränd 8A, SE-120 40 Årsta, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignor"), having acquired the entire right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property listed on attached Schedule A, and having the full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and,

WHEREAS, Velcora Holding AB, a limited liability company (Aktiebolag) of the country of Sweden, having its principal place of business at Ostrnästargränd 8A, SE-120 40 Årsta, Sweden (hereinafter "Assignee"). Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said intellectual property listed on attached Schedule A and said inventions described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including any right to claim priority and the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue, and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to the undersigned, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits, and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my and/or our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification, or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

[REMINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned's have hereunto set his/her hand and seal on the date set after his/her signature.

Roplan Holding AB

By:

Print Name: Lisa M. Anderson

<u> anduron</u>

Title: POA

Jan 22, 2021

Velcora Holding A8

8y: Print Name: Lisa M. Anderson

Title: POA

Nun 22,2021

[REMINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK - SCHEDULE A FOLLOWS]

# SCHEDULE A Patent List

Title	Patent Type	Country	Application Date	Application Number	Grant Date	Grant Number
Amechanical sealing device, and a pump	Patent	Eulopean Patent Office (EPO)	7-May-2008	W02008SES0S26	27-Jan-2016	2145123
A mechanical sealing device, and a gump	Patent	Switzerland	7-May-2008	08767137-6	27-Jan-2016	2145123
A mechanical scaling device, and a pump	Patent	Germany	7-May-2008	08767137-6	27-Jan-2015	2145123
A mechanical sealing device, and a pump	Patent	United Kingdom	7-May-2008	09767137-6	27-Jan-2016	2145123
A mechanical sealing device, and a pump:	Patent:	Sweden	7-May-2007	8767137.6	20-Jan-2009	531210
A mechanical sealing device, and a pump	Patent	China	7-May-2008	W02008SE50526	19-Oct-2012	200880033827-7
A mechanical sealing device, and a pump-	Patent	United States of America	7-May-2008	W020088850526	1-May-2012	8167315
A Mechanical Sealing Device	Patent	European Patent Office (EPO)	26-Feb-2009	WO20095E50213	25-Dec-2013	2401534
A Mechanical Sealing Device	Patent	Germany	26-Feb-2009	09840893.3	25-0ec-2013	602009023064.5
A Mechanical Sealing Device	Patent	United Kingdom	26-Feb-2009	09840893.3	25-0et-2013	2401534
A Mechanical Sealing Device	Patent	Sweden	26-Feb-7009	09840893.3	25-Dec-2013	2401534
A Mechanical Sealing Device	Patent	China	26-Feb-2009	WO2009\$E50213	29-Jan-2014	ZL2009801575164
A Holding Device for Application of a Sealing Bement on a Shaft	Patent	European Patent Office (EPO)	28-Nov-2016	5E2018/05117S		
A Holding Device for Application of a Sealing Element on a Shaft	Patent	Sweden	11-0ec-2015	1551628-9	19-Sep-2017	939433
A Holding Device for Application of a Sealing Element on a Shaft	Patent	China	28-Nov-2016	\$£2015/051175	8-Sep-2020	Z£201686071289.3
A Holding Device for Application of a Sealing Element on a Shaft	Patent	United States of America	28-Nov-2016	SE2016/051175		
A Pump Housing Device for a Fisid Pump, and a Fisid Pump	Patent	European Patent Office (EPO)	9-Apr-2019	19718860.0		
A Pump Housing Device for a Fluid Pump, and a Fluid Pump	Patent	India	9-Apr-2019	202027040893		
A Pump Housing Device for a Fluid Pump, and a Fluid Pump	Patent	Sweden	11-Apr-2018	1850406.8	23-Jun-2020	542626
A Pump Housing Device for a Fluid Pump, and a Fluid Pump	Patent	United States of America				
A Pump Housing Device for a Huld Pump, and a Huld Pump	Satent	China	33-Apr-2019	201980025150.9		
A Pump Housing Device for a Fluid Pump, and a Fluid Pump	Patent	World Intellectual Property (WIPO)	11-Apr-2019	\$82019/050327		

PATENT REEL: 057267 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 05/26/2021